
Partial Trusted Influencers List 

(Alphabetical listing) 

 

BEFORE THE RAPTURE – You are highly encouraged to research, learn from, and absorb as many teachings 

and sermons as possible.  Be voracious in your desire to learn!  Be very intentional! 

 

WARNING – Be aware that after the Church has been Raptured, conditions on the Earth will change 

extremely quickly.  We have included a wealth of teaching and learning resources on this Rapture Kit so that 

you DO NOT need to rely on links that open up external resources.  We do not want to underestimate the 

global technology forces that will track, monitor, and potentially report your browsing history and interests.  

Be very, very careful, Brothers and Sisters…for we wish no harm to you. 

 

This is compilation of several pastors and influencers that have a very good understanding of the Bible, have a 

grasp on Bible Prophecy, and that are trustworthy to preach from the Word of God (Sola Scriptura).  These 

ministries have millions of articles, books, and videos and we cannot vouch for each and every article, 

statements made in books, or have we examined each minute of each video, but since deception will be 

increasingly rampant, this list will give you a head start.  Let the Holy Spirit guide you in all regards and be a 

good Berean. 

 

•  Eric Barger – Take A Stand Ministries - EricBarger.com 

•  Dr. John Barnett – Professor, Teacher - johnbarnettministries.org 

•  Tim Barton – WallBuilders - wallbuilders.com  

•  John Courson – Pastor, Applegate Christian Fellowship – Blue Letter Bible  - 

blueletterbible.org/audio_video/courson_jon 

•  Billy Crone – Pastor, Sunrise Bible Church - getalifemedia.com  or  sunriselv.com 

•  Christine Darg – The Jerusalem Channel - 

•  Pastor Philip DeCourcy – Pastor, Kindred Community Church - ktt.org 

•  Ryan & Laura Dobson – Rebel Parenting - ryandobson.com 

•  Jimmy Evans – Pastor, Gateway Church - gatewaypeople.com 

•  J.D. Farag – Pastor, Calvary Chapel, Kaneohe - calvarychapelkaneohe.com/prophecy-updates/ 

•  Dr. Gary Frazier – President of Discovery Missions International - GaryFrazier.com 

•  Carl Gallups – Pastor, Hickory Hammock Baptist Church - carlgallups.com 

•  Peter Garcia – Rev310 Prophecy Outreach Ministry - Rev310.com 

•  John Haller – Pastor, Fellowship Bible Chapel - youtube.com/user/KoinoniaABF 

•  Skip Heitzig – Pastor, Calvary Albuquerque - connectwithskip.com 

•  Jack Hibbs – Pastor, Calvary Chapel, Chino Hills - reallifewithjackhibbs.org 

•  Dr. Ed Hindson – Dean of the School of Divinity, Liberty University - thekingiscoming.com 

•  Dr. Mark Hitchcock – Pastor, Faith Bible Church - marklhitchcock.com 

•  Brandon Holthaus – Pastor, Rock Harbor Church - rockharborchurch.net 

•  Shea Houdmann - Got Questions Ministries - gotquestions.org 

•  Tom Hughes – Hope For Our Times – Pastor, 412 Church - hopeforourtimes.com 

•  Terry James – Rapture Ready - terryjamesprophecyline.com 



•  David Jeremiah – Pastor - Turning Point - davidjeremiah.org 

•  Jeff Kinley – Author, Host, Vintage Truth Podcast - jeffkinley.com 

•  Greg Laurie – Pastor Greg Laurie - Pastor, Harvest Christian Fellowship - Harvest.org 

•  Dr. Erwin Lutzer – Pastor Emeritus, Moody Church - Running to Win Radio - oneplace.com 

•  Jan Markell – Founder, host Olive Tree Ministries - olivetreeviews.org 

•  John McArthur – Pastor – Grace Community Church - Grace to you - www.gty.org 

•  Nephtali Mercado – TFG Ministries (YouTube Nephtali1981) - youtube.com/user/Nephtali1981 

•  Brent Miller Jr. – Ingenuity Films [Before the Wrath] - ingenuityfilms.com 

•  Dr. Robert Morgan – Author, Pastor The Donelson Fellowship - robertjmorgan.com 

•  One for Israel Ministry – youtube.com/user/WWWoneforisraelORG 

•  Allen Parr – Host of The Beat, Teacher, Speaker - allenparr.com 

•  Don Perkins – According to Prophecy Ministries - according2prophecy.org 

•  Drs. Dave Reagan & Nathan Jones – Lamb and Lion Ministries - Christ in Prophecy TV christinprophecy.org 

•  Jill Martin Rische – Director, Walter Martin Ministries - waltermartin.com/ 

•  Bill Salus – Prophecy Depot Ministries - ProphecyDepotMinistries.net 

•  Watchman Barry Scarborough - youtube.com/channel/UCyAsKlawRiYQvmqbmd9bFLA 

•  Barry Stagner – Pastor, Calvary Chapel, Tustin - barrystagner.com 

•  Gary Stearman – Prophecy Watchers - prophecywatchers.com 

•  Stephen E. Strang – Author, Founder, Charisma Media - charismamag.com 

•  Chad Thomas – Watchman on the Wall 88 - youtube.com/channel/UC5C0zEGR-Deg-5QRLelbsiA 

•  Amir Tsarfati – Behold Israel - beholdisrael.org 

•  Steve Whinery – Pastor, Calvary Chapel, Tri-Cities - calvary-tricities.org 

•  Dr. Andy Woods – Pastor, Sugar Land Bible Church - spiritandtruth.org 

•  Jason Yates – My Faith Votes - https://www.myfaithvotes.org 

•  CSN Radio – Christian Radio Network - csnradio.com 

•  WAJC Radio – Real Life Radio FM 88.1 Minneapolis, MN realliferadio.fm 
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